2021 Annual Appreciation Awards

Award

Owner, Lake Tiak O'Khata Resort

3905 Century Club Liaison

3905 Century Club Eyeball Hostess
3905 Century Club Eyeball Hostess
CoA Eyeball Keynote Speaker
CoA Mobile Shootout Venue

CoA Plant Tour Liaison
Antenna Shootout Master
Antenna Shootout Master

NCSs of the Year

CoA 40M Early SSB NCS of Year
CoA 40M Late SSB NCS of Year
CoA 75M Early SSB NCS of Year
CoA 75M Late SSB NCS of Year

CoA 20M SSB NCS of Year
CoA Digital NCS of Year
CoA CW NCS of Year

CoA 160M SSB NCS of Year

Area Awards Managers

CoA DX Area Awards Manager
CoA 1st Area Awards Manager
CoA 2nd Area Awards Manager
CoA 3rd Area Awards Manager
CoA 3rd Area Awards Manager

CoA Area Awards Manager
CoA Area Awards Manager
CoA Area Awards Manager
CoA Area Awards Manager
CoA Area Awards Manager
CoA Area Awards Manager
CoA Area Awards Manager
CoA Area Awards Manager

QSL Bureaus

CoA Stateside QSL Bureau
CoA Stateside QSL Bureau
CoA DX QSL Bureau

CoA Handiham Bureau
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Name

Carmen White
Melinda Busby
Alyssa Danner
Rachel Stewart
Martin Jue

Doug Camp
Richard Stubbs
Dwight Greenberg
Ben Goldfarb

Mike Poyser
Dean Davis
Rusty Kirkpatrick
Kirk Frazier
Rusty Kirkpatrick
Milt Withers
Gary Brewer

Jeff McCulloch

Craig McLoughlin
Fred Caswell
Clay Statmore
Bill Dobson

Keon Hayes
Robert Byers
Kirk Frazier

John Bartholomew

John T. Bagg
Carmen Labbato
John Fisher
Mike Poyser
Mac McCracken

Rob Lunsford
Rob Gibbs
Rick Mobley
Bob Braddock

Call
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
KS5FLU
K5BAK
N/A
WF4H
AE4ANT

KR9G
N7XG
wu2t
AA1INA
wu2t
AD5XD
K5GEB
K4JEL

VE3CMB
K1iuu
WA2JIM
N3WD
KE3HAY
W4RHB
AA1INA
N7JY
KG70LD
AA8CL
KT8D
KR9G
W6PNY

KBSUEY
K8GIB
WBSFDP
KC2IYE

Yrs Service
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2021 Annual Appreciation Awards

Award Name Call Yrs Service

Indispensible Club VIPs

CoA Centurion Editor Steve Davis K7QHU 0
CoA Century Club Cares Ray Myers WBOPYF 6
CoA NCS Training Coordinator Joe St. Columbia N5MIG 6
CoA Club Historian Frank Taylor AAOZP 15
CoA Webmaster Matt Taylor K2YS 1
Club Officers

CoA Secretary Rusty Kirkpatrick WU2T 1
CoA Treasurer Gary Slagle K9GWS 5
CoA Awards Secretary Ben Goldfarb AE4ANT 6
CoA Chairman of the Board Joe Miller KJ80 1
COMMITTEES

Awards Committee

CoA Awards Committee Ben Goldfarb AE4ANT 5
CoA Awards Committee Jim Richardson N50HL 5
CoA Awards Committee Kirk Frazier AA1INA 2
CoA Awards Committee Peter Summers N2XTT 9
CoA Awards Committee David Feeney WN1F 1

Audit/Finance Committee
CoA Finance Committee Craig McLoughlin VE3CMB
CoA Finance Committee Johnny Allen KI4WCQ

Membership/Communications Cmte

CoA Membership Committee Gary Slagle K9GWS
CoA Membership Committee Lanning Levine WAILNY
CoA Membership Committee Marty Blaise AG5T

IT Workgroup

CoA IT Work Group Matt Taylor K2YS
CoA IT Work Group Eric Johnson AAOHF
CoA IT Work Group Dean Davis N7XG
CoA IT Work Group Ben Goldfarb AEANT

AND NOW, THE TOP AWARDS...
...FOR THIS YEAR'S STANDOUTS

K7MFG Memorial NCS of Year Lisa Neuscheler KC1YL
Mobile of the Year Mike Rush KU1V
W1BML Ambassador Marty Blaise AG5T
Area Awards Manager of Year Clay Statmore WA2JIM
Eyeball Appreciation Kirk Frazier AA1INA
KD3FM Annual Service Kirk Frazier AA1INA
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